503747490 03/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3794135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERIDEX, LLC	05/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANSSEN DIAGNOSTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	700 US HIGHWAY 202	
City:	RARITAN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08869	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8940493

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.marley@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCFC-229-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA E. MARLEY
SIGNATURE:	/MARIA E. MARLEY/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=PCFC-229-101-Veridex-to-Janssen#page1.tif source=PCFC-229-101-Veridex-to-Janssen#page2.tif source=PCFC-229-101-Veridex-to-Janssen#page3.tif

PATENT 503747490 REEL: 038194 FRAME: 0105

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VERIDEX, LLC", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "VERIDEX, LLC" TO "JANSSEN DIAGNOSTICS, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013,

AT 12:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013.

3604996 8100

130679267

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 0469544

DATE: 05-30-13

PATENT REEL: 038194 FRAME: 0106 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:44 PM 05/29/2013 FILED 12:44 PM 05/29/2013 SRV 130679267 - 3604996 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

VERIDEX, LLC

Veridex, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Company is Veridex, LLC
- 2. Article 1. of the Certificate of Formation of the Company be, and hereby is amended to read as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is Janssen Diagnostics, LLC
- The Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act,
- 4. The Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation shall be effective on June 1, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being an authorized person of the Company, has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Veridex, LLC as of the 80 day of May, 2013.

Veridex, LLC

Randall L. Nixon, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 038194 FRAME: 0107

JANSSEN DIAGNOSTICS, INC. 700 US HIGHWAY 202 RARITAN, NJ 08869

Janssen Diagnostics, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, hereby consents to the formation of Janssen Diagnostics, LLC in the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Janssen Diagnostics, Inc. has caused this consent to be executed by its Assistant Secretary, this 29th day of May, 2013.

Janssen Diagnostics, Inc.

John F. Sharkey, Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 038194 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 03/22/2016